



Notice to the Area Port of New Orleans Trade Community

Date: August 18, 2022

No: 22-019

SUBJECT: CBP Port of Morgan City Port Director

Effective Monday, August 15, 2022, <u>**Port Director Mark Patterson**</u> assumed the role of U.S. Customs and Border Protection [CBP] Port Director at the Port of Morgan City, Louisiana.

Port Director Patterson will have operational oversight of port operations throughout the Port of Morgan City and can be contacted via email at <u>mark.e.patterson@cbp.dhs.gov</u> or via office telephone at (504) 670-2405.

Please join me in welcoming Port Director Patterson to the Port of Morgan City.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to acting Area Port Director Mark Choina at (504) 670-2287 or via email at <u>mark.s.choina@cbp.dhs.gov</u>

Mark S. Chaina

Mark S. Choina [A] Area Port Director New Orleans, Louisiana